
Calendar

Sat. 21 January From 12.30 pm for lunch to 4pm Community picnic on the beach

Sat. 11 February From Fri 6 pm to Sun 9 am Silent meditation

Sat. 18 - Sun 19 Feb. Week end from Sat 9am to Sun 5pm A time to find new ways of living

Sat. 11 March From Fri 6 pm to Sun 9 am Silent meditation

Sat. 18 March From 8.30 am (9.00 start) to 4pm Community day + WB

Sat. 8 April From Fri 6 pm to Sun 9 am Silent meditation

Sat. 15 April Easter time Exceptionally no community day

Fri 5 - Wed 10 From Fri 6pm to Wed 2pm Meditation retreat (fully booked)

Sat. 13 May From Fri 6 pm to Sun 9 am Silent meditation

Sat. 20 - Sun 21 May Week end from Sat 9am to Sun 5pm Listening to the call for meaning in our hearts

Sat. 10 June From Fri 6 pm to Sun 9 am Silent meditation

Sat. 17 June From 8.30 am (9.00 start) to 4pm Community day + WB

Sat. 24 June From 9am to 5pm Enneagram 3 - part 1

Sat. 8 July From Fri 6 pm to Sun 9 am Silent meditation

Sat. 15 July From 8.30 am (9.00 start) to 4pm Community day + WB

Sat. 12 August From Fri 6 pm to Sun 9 am Silent meditation

Sat. 19 - Sun 20 Aug. Week end from Sat 9am to Sun 5pm True Self  -  False Self

Sat. 9 September From Fri 6 pm to Sun 9 am Silent meditation

Sat. 16 Sept. From 8.30 am (9.00 start) to 4pm Community day + WB

Sat. 23 Sept. From 9am to 5pm Enneagram 3 - part 2

Sat. 14 October From Fri 6 pm to Sun 9 am Silent meditation

Sat. 21 October Exceptionally no community day

Fri 20 - Sun 29 Oct. From Fri 6pm to Sun 2pm Meditation retreat (fully booked)

Sat. 11 November From Fri 6 pm to Sun 9 am Silent meditation

Sat. 18 - Sun 19 Nov. Week end from Sat 9am to Sun 5pm Mythical reading of sacred texts

Sat. 9 December From Fri 6 pm to Sun 9 am Silent meditation

Sat. 16 December From 12.30pm to 4pm Community day
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